FOI416 Response

Request

FOI Request

I would be most grateful if you would provide me, under the Freedom of Information Act, the following:

- 1. If any, the name of the software solution(s) used to manage your corporate property/assets including facilities management (CAFM).
- 2. Who are the current supplier(s)?
- 3. What was the actual contract value(s) of each contract?
- 4. Start date & duration of the contract.
- 5. Is there an extension clause in the contract(s) and, if so, the duration of the extension?
- 6. Has a decision been made yet on whether the contract(s) are being either extended or renewed?
- 7. Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for this contract?

Response

1. If any, the name of the software solution(s) used to manage your corporate property/assets including facilities management (CAFM).

Archibus

2. Who are the current supplier(s)?

Archibus

3. What was the actual contract value(s) of each contract?

£16,200

4. Start date & duration of the contract.

Licences for the software run annually in line with the financial year.

5. Is there an extension clause in the contract(s) and, if so, the duration of the extension?

There is no extension clause, the contract will automatically renew unless the Trust cancels the contract a a month prior to the end of the licence period.

6. Has a decision been made yet on whether the contract(s) are being either extended or renewed?

Continuing with existing supplier for this financial year.

7. Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for this contract?

The Senior Contracts and Commercial Services Manager.

Please note that the Trust is unable to provide details of the Senior Contracts and Commercial Services Manager, this is because the information pertains to personal information.

The Trust therefore rely on the exemption Section 40 to deny this aspect of your request.